No307(Sanction)-PN/P/II/3F-9/2008        Dated the 4th February 2011  

ORDER 
Indira Gandhi National Old Age pension (IGNOAPS) , Indira 
Gandhi National Widow Pension(IGNWPS) , Indira Gandhi 

National Disability Pension(IGNDPS)( RURAL) - 4 
 The Governor is hereby pleased to accord sanction and a total grant of Rs 
2807258800- ( Rupees Two Hundred Eighty  Crore Seventy Two Lakh Fifty 
Eight Thousand Eight Hundred  Only) , comprising of a  Central Share  of  
Rs.1403629400[ Rupees One Hundred Forty  Crore Thirty Six Lakh Twenty 
Nine Thousand Four Hundred  Only)  and a State Share of Rs.1403629400/- 
(Rupees One Hundred Forty  Crore Thirty Six Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand Four 
Hundred  Only  )  towards implementation of  the Indira Gandhi National Old 
Age pension (IGNOAPS) , Indira Gandhi National Widow Pension(IGNWPS) , 
Indira Gandhi National Disability Pension(IGNDPS)( RURAL)for the financial 
year 2010-11, as shown in annexure A and to place at the disposal of the